
Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Lands & Irrigation

Serial
No.

Department/
Line

Agency/
Ministry

Description
Procurement

Category
Estimated Cost

(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current
Status of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

1

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Virus guards / Virus
guards -2027

Non-
consultancy

services
800,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31

365

2

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Paper Advertisements
/ Paper

Advertisements-2026

Non-
consultancy

services
10,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Priority
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-31

365

3

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Training Programmes
/ Training

Programmes -2027

Non-
consultancy

services
12,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Priority
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31

365

4

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Lift Machine Service
Agreement / Lift
Machine Service
Agreement -2027

Non-
consultancy

services
450,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31

365

5

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Firewall Renewal /
Firewall Renewal-

2026

Non-
consultancy

services
2,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
07-01

2026-
08-17

365



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Lands & Irrigation
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2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

6

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Plant, Machinery and
Equipment Repair (

A/C Machine ,
Generator. Photocopy

Machine,Fax,Lift) /
Plant, Machinery and
Equipment Repair (

A/C Machine ,
Generator. Photocopy
Machine, Fax, Lift) -

2027

Non-
consultancy

services
5,500,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Priority
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31

365

7

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Paper Advertisements
/ Paper

Advertisements-2027

Non-
consultancy

services
10,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Priority
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31

365

8

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

A/C Service
Agreement / A/C

Service Agreement-
2025

Non-
consultancy

services
440,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Normal
2025-
10-15

2025-
11-28

365

9

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Purchasing
Windows/MS Office

&Software Packages /
Purchasing

Windows/MS Office
&Software Packages-

2025

Non-
consultancy

services
700,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

365



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Lands & Irrigation

Serial
No.

Department/
Line

Agency/
Ministry

Description
Procurement

Category
Estimated Cost

(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

CurrentStatus
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

10

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Generator Service &
Repair Agreement /
Generator Service &
Repair Agreement

Non-
consultancy

services
1,500,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
10-01

2026-
12-31

365

11

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Cleaninig & Janitorial
Service / Cleaninig &

Janitorial Service

Non-
consultancy

services
24,350,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
04-20

2026-
07-31

365

12

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Maintenance of CCTV
System / Maintenance

of CCTV System

Non-
consultancy

services
30,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
02-25

2027-
12-31

365

13

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Purchasing of Air
Conditioner Machines
& Office Equipments /

Purchasing of Air
Conditioner Machines
& Office Equipments

Goods 2,506,500.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
05-04

2026-
06-15

45

14

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Lift Machine Service &
Repair Agreement /

Lift Machine Service &
Repair Agreement

Non-
consultancy

services
1,650,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
10-01

2027-
12-31

365
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15

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Generator Service &
Repair Agreement /
Generator Service &
Repair Agreement

Non-
consultancy

services
1,500,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
10-01

2027-
12-31

365

16

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Maintenance and
Upgrade of Finger

Print System /
Maintenance and
Upgrade of Finger

Print System

Non-
consultancy

services
200,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
03-03

2026-
04-30

365

17

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Computer and
Equipment

Maintenance & Repair
Agreement / Computer

and Equipment
Maintenance & Repair

Agreement

Non-
consultancy

services
1,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
02-19

2027-
03-31

365

18

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Installation Of a Solar
Power / Installation Of
a Solar Power-2026

Works 100,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

MPC Normal
2026-
04-01

2026-
12-31

270

19

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Lift Machine Service
Agreement / Lift
Machine Service
Agreement-2025

Non-
consultancy

services
400,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

365
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20

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Providing and
Upgrading new

telephones, Network
connections /
Providing and

Upgrading new
telephones, Network
connections -2026

Non-
consultancy

services
1,350,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-31

365

21

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Computer &
Equipment

Maintenance /
Computer &
Equipment

Maintenance-2025

Non-
consultancy

services
2,050,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

365

22

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Maintenance of CCTV
/ Maintenance of

CCTV -2027

Non-
consultancy

services
300,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31

365

23

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Computer &
equipment

maintenance
Agreement / Computer

& equipment
maintenance

Agreement-2025

Non-
consultancy

services
310,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
11-03

2025-
12-31

365
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24

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Local Area network
with Wifi Controller

Subscription, Servers
& Server UPS System

& Active Directory -
Annual Maintenance
Agreement / Local

Area network with Wi-
fi Controller

Subscription, Servers
& Server UPS System

& Active Directory -
Annual Maintenance

Agreement -2025

Non-
consultancy

services
2,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

365

25

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Maintenance and
Upgrade of Fingerprint

System - (7 Nos) /
Maintenance and

Upgrade of Fingerprint
System - (7 Nos) -

2027

Non-
consultancy

services
500,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31

365

26

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Maintenance of CCTV
/ Maintenance of

CCTV -2025

Non-
consultancy

services
300,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

365

27

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Virus Guards / Virus
Guards-2025

Non-
consultancy

services
800,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

365
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28

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Training Programes /
Training Programes-

2026

Non-
consultancy

services
12,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Priority
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-31

365

29

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Photocopy Machine
Service Agreement /
Photocopy Machine
Service Agreement -

2027

Non-
consultancy

services
700,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Normal
2027-
07-01

2027-
08-02

365

30

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

2nd Floor Conference
System Maintenance

Agreement / 2nd Floor
Conference System

Maintenance
Agreement -2027

Non-
consultancy

services
300,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
03-31

365

31

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Computer &
Equipment

Maintenance /
Computer &
Equipment

Maintenance -2027

Non-
consultancy

services
25,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31

365

32

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Purchasing
Windows/MS Office

and Software
Packages /
Purchasing

Windows/MS Office
and Software

Packages -2026

Non-
consultancy

services
700,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-31

365
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33

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Stationary /
Stationary-2025

Goods 12,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

90

34

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Renovation of
Quarters / Renovation

of Quarters -2026
Works 3,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
09-30

270

35

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Testing Activities /
Testing Activities -

2026

Non-
consultancy

services
11,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Priority
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-31

365

36

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Media Covering /
Media Covering-2025

Non-
consultancy

services
1,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Priority
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

365

37

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Cleaning and
Janitorial Service /

Cleaning and
Janitorial Service -

2027

Non-
consultancy

services
23,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
04-01

2027-
07-30

365
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38

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Plant. Machinery &
Equipment Repair

(A/C Machine,
Genarator,Photocopy
Machine, Fax, Lift) /
Plant. Machinery &
Equipment Repair

(A/C Machine,
Genarator,Photocopy
Machine, Fax, Lift) -

2025

Non-
consultancy

services
2,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Priority
2025-
01-01

2025-
12-31

365

39

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Providing and
updating new

telephones, network
connections /
Providing and
updating new

telephones, network
connections -2027

Non-
consultancy

services
1,350,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-31

365

40

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Computer &
Equipment

Maintenance
Agreement / Computer

& Equipment
Maintenance

Agreement -2027

Non-
consultancy

services
10,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
11-01

2027-
12-31

365

41

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Photocopy Machine
Service Agreement /
Photocopy Machine
Service Agreement-

2025

Non-
consultancy

services
620,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

AO / HD Normal
2025-
07-01

2025-
08-01

365
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42

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

A/C Machine Service
& Repair Agreement /
A/C Machine Service
& Repair Agreement

Non-
consultancy

services
4,608,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
01-12

2027-
02-26

365

43

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

250 License Renewal
of Email Server &

Email Cloud Server
Service / 250 License

Renewal of Email
Server & Email Cloud

Server Service

Non-
consultancy

services
1,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
08-03

2027-
09-30

365

44

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Purchasing Windows/
MS Office and

Software Packages /
Purchasing Windows/

MS Office and
Software Packages

Non-
consultancy

services
1,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
03-03

2027-
04-30

45

45

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

250 License Renewal
of Email Server &

Email Cloud Server
Service / 250 License

Renewal of Email
Server & Email Cloud

Server Service

Non-
consultancy

services
1,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
08-03

2026-
09-30

365

46

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Purchasing Windows/
MS Office and

Software Packages /
Purchasing Windows/

MS Office and
Software Packages

Non-
consultancy

services
1,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
03-03

2026-
04-30

45



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Lands & Irrigation

Serial
No.

Department/
Line

Agency/
Ministry

Description
Procurement

Category
Estimated Cost

(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

CurrentStatus
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

47

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Security Service /
Security Service

Non-
consultancy

services
26,200,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
09-01

2026-
12-31

365

48

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Training Programmes
/ Training

Programmes

Non-
consultancy

services
1,100,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
04-02

2026-
09-30

183

49

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Printing / Printing
Non-

consultancy
services

50,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
04-02

2026-
09-30

183

50

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Supply, Delivery,
Installation

Commissioning of
Security Barrier Gates

/ Supply, Delivery,
Installation

Commissioning of
Security Barrier Gates

Goods 1,434,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2025-
08-13

2025-
11-13

30

51

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Stationaries & Office
Equipments /

Stationaries & Office
Equipments

Goods 15,050,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
01-20

2026-
03-03

183



Master Procurement Plan for Year 2025 - 2027
Name of the Procuring Entity : Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Lands & Irrigation

Serial
No.

Department/
Line

Agency/
Ministry

Description
Procurement

Category
Estimated Cost

(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

CurrentStatus
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2025 2026 2027 2025 2026 2027

52

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Cleaning & Janitorial
Service / Cleaning &

Janitorial Service

Non-
consultancy

services
24,350,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2027-
04-20

2027-
07-30

365

53

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Lift Machine Service &
Repair Agreement /

Lift Machine Service &
Repair Agreement

Non-
consultancy

services
1,650,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
10-01

2026-
12-31

365

54

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Printing of Progress
Report for Budget

Committee & Others /
Printing of Progress
Report for Budget

Committee & Others

Non-
consultancy

services
2,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
10-01

2026-
10-26

30

55

Ministry of
Agriculture,
Livestock,
Lands &
Irrigation

Local Area Network
with Wi-Fi Controller
Subscription, Firewall
Renewal, Server UPS

System and Active
Directory-Annual

Maintenance
Agreement / Local

Area Network with Wi-
Fi Controller

Subscription, Firewall
Renewal, Server UPS

System and Active
Directory-Annual

Maintenance
Agreement

Non-
consultancy

services
4,700,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC -
Minor

Normal
2026-
02-11

2026-
02-27

365


